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
Public:Bright, Light & Cozy Ranch Townhome Just beyond the golf course clubhouse sits this nicely
updated townhome. Relax and appreciate the quite ambiance of this 3-bedroom 3.5 bath end unit located
in the Ranch House Place community. Main living is just a few steps up to the ground floor, which includes
an open living and dining room combination, master bedroom suite, kitchen/family combination, powder
room and family room with glass slider that leads to a sunny backyard patio. Vaulted ceilings downstairs
and upstairs lets the sunlight filter through and create the spacious feel of this townhome. Upstairs there
are two more bedrooms each with their own baths. The two-car garage and extra storage space rounds
out this clean townhome. A wonderful place to call home while enjoying all the amenities the Carmel
Valley Ranch lifestyle has to offer.

3235 Rio Road, Carmel 93923
Class: Res. Single Family List Price: $1,450,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 5 Sale Price: $1,355,000 MLS#: ML81856651
Baths (F/P): 3 (3/0) List Date: 08/03/2021 DOM: 77
SqFt: 2,960 SqFt (Other) COE Date: 12/20/2021 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 16,574 SqFt X St: Highway One
Elem: Carmel River Elementary / Carmel Unified
High: Carmel High / Carmel Unified
Public:Wonderful views of the Santa Lucia Mountains, the Fish Ranch, and Carmel Valley, are enjoyed at
3235 Rio Road, Carmel, CA. This custom home is configured as a 5-bedroom, 3-bathroom, 2,960 square
foot, Single Family Residence on a 16,574 square foot lot. Featuring hardwood floors, with fresh interior
paint. The proximity to the Historic Carmel Mission, the Mission Trails Park, the neighborhood baseball
park, the Carmel River School, Carmel Middle School, Carmel High School, Stewarts Cove, Mission Ranch,
Carmel Point, many restaurants, and shopping in the Crossroads Shopping Center & Barnyard Shopping
Village are all within walking distance. "Carmel's Best Remodel Opportunity". It needs work, but a family
could move in and remodel a section at a time. .



26429 Riverside Way, Carmel 93923
Class: Res. Single Family List Price: $1,195,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 4 Sale Price: $1,300,000 MLS#: ML81858152
Baths (F/P): 3 (2/1) List Date: 08/12/2021 DOM: 13
SqFt: 2,127 SqFt (Tax) COE Date: 12/07/2021 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 8,500 SqFt X St: Mission Fields
Elem: / Carmel Unified
High: / Carmel Unified
Public:Sold " AS IS." This home is situated in a highly regarded neighborhood located in a quiet cul-de-
sac. Opportunity to own in the sought after Mission Fields area. Top ranked public schools. Walking
distance to church, beach, schools, shopping, trails and downtown Carmel. Owned by same family for
over 51 years.

0 Lobos Street, Carmel 93923
Class: Res. Single Family List Price: $1,290,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 3 Sale Price: $1,290,000 MLS#: ML81872787
Baths (F/P): 2 (2/0) List Date: 12/17/2021 DOM: 0
SqFt: 1,125 SqFt (Tax) COE Date: 12/17/2021 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 4,000 SqFt X St: 2nd Street
Elem: / Carmel Unified
High: / Carmel Unified
Public:

3525 Fisher Place, Carmel 93923
Class: Res. Single Family List Price: $1,149,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 3 Sale Price: $1,250,000 MLS#: ML81867525
Baths (F/P): 2 (2/0) List Date: 10/20/2021 DOM: 5
SqFt: 1,272 SqFt (Tax) COE Date: 12/02/2021 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 6,100 SqFt X St: Oliver Road
Elem: Carmel River Elementary / Carmel Unified
High: Carmel High / Carmel Unified
Public:This classic single-level ranch is situated on a spacious level lot in coveted Mission Fields
neighborhood, just walking distance from the beach & downtown Carmel- by-the-Sea. Lovingly
maintained by its long-time owner, this charming 1272sf cottage is ready for your inspired refresh. The
6100sf lot allows for further expansion should one aspire to add to the 3bd/2ba timeless footprint. The
roomy, open kitchen flows seamlessly into the dining area, large living room with stone fireplace and
cottage wood lined walls & cozy den. Enjoy indoor/outdoor living with a private fenced backyard filled
with lush greenery, and ample decking for relaxing & entertaining. Other highlights include a 2-car garage
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